
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 22-1323 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:8/11/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/18/2022 8/18/2022

Title: Actions pertaining to supplemental Emergency Solutions Grant funding provided by the U.S.
Department of Housing and Community Development Office of Community Planning and
Development (HUD CPD) to prevent, prepare for, and respond to the Coronavirus:
1. Approve a First Amendment to the Emergency Solutions Grant-Coronavirus (ESG-CV)
agreement between the City of Fresno and Poverello House to extend the term of the agreement
through September 30, 2023 and increase the funding by $304,180 for a total award of $671,605 for
Street Outreach within the City of Fresno.
2. Approve the sixth revision of the Emergency Solutions Grant-Coronavirus (ESG-CV) Activity
Allocations to allocate $777,284.21 of ESG-CV funds to activities for Street Outreach and Emergency
Shelter operations.

Sponsors: Planning and Development Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment to Agreement with Poverello House, 2. ESG-CV Activities

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

APPROVEDCity Council8/18/2022 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

